Transactions of the Architectural and Archaeological Society of Durham and Northumberland: New Series

Published Papers

Publication Date of Volumes

Volume 1 1968
Volume 2 1970
Volume 3 1974
Volume 4 1978
Volume 5 1980
Volume 6 1982

Title

Bronze Age Dirks and Rapiers as lllustrated by Examples from Durham and
Northumberland

Excavations at Piercebridge 1964

The Hospital of St Giles at Kepier near Durham 1112 — 1545
Archaeological Observations at Kepier Hospital 1961
Monolithic Tracery in the Churches of Northumberland
Recent Work on the Refectory of Durham Cathedral
George Hallatt Christie: an Obituary

Sir lan Richmond: an Appreciation

Two Neolithic Axe heads from Chatton, Northumberland
Prehistoric Finds from Blaydon County Durham

Notes on Some Food Vessels from North Northumberland

Further Corrections to Dr Pevsner’s Durham

Author

C B Burgess
Richard P Harper
Dorothy M Meade
J E Parsons

G W D Briggs
Margot Johnson
A Howard Hall

R P Wright

C B Burgess

John Tait

George Joby

Al Doyle, C W Gibby, J HS Wild

Vol

Page

27
45
59
73
85
95
96
99

101

107



Title Author Vol Page

Excavations at the Scooped Settlement Hetha Burn |,

Hethpool Northumberland. C B Burgess 2 1
Durham in the Prehistoric Period D W Harding 2 27
Roman Durham B Dobson 2 31
A Weardale Centenary R P Wright 2 45
Hexham and the Historia Regum H S Offler 2 51
The Mediaeval Parish of St Giles Durham Dorothy M Meade 2 63
Durham and the Wapentake of Sadberge C M Fraser and Kenneth Emsley 2 71
The Inclosures and Village of Bolam Vera Chapman 2 83

A Philosophical War: An Episode in Eighteenth Century Lecturing in

North East England F J G Robinson 2 101
Bertram Colgrave: an Obituary C W Gibby 2 109
Innovation and Tradition in British Prehistory Stuart Piggott 3 1

Roman Frontiers and Roman Frontier Policy: Some Reflections on

Roman Imperialism AR Birley 3 13
The Anglo Saxons and Rome Rosemary Cramp 3 27
Castles and Castle Building in the Middle Ages A ] Taylor 3 39
The Posthumous Miracles of St Godric of Finchale R Finucane 3 47
Hart Il: a Mediaeval House at Hart, County Durham D Austin & L M Thoms 3 51
Durham Cathedral: an Unknown Fire M G Snape 3 71

The Auckside Estate of Anthony Todd: Freeholder of Middleton in Teesdale Vera Chapman 3 75



Title

The Association of Protestant Schoolmasters in the North of England

Some Early Coped Grave Covers in County Durham

The Wheeler Cabinet

A Unnoticed Sculpture Fragment in Durham Cathedral Library
Galilee Glass

Archaeology in the Bowes Museum: A) Bronze Age Metalwork
B) Roman Epigraphy

A Survey of the Deserted Medieval Village of Newsham

Low Throston II: Excavations of a Deserted Medieval Hamlet 1972
Westgate Castle in Weardale — the Last 500 Years

Cruck Framed Buildings in the Vale of the Tees

Piercebridge Notes 1975

A Note on the Skeleton PB TF/73 from Piercebridge

A Corrupt Election Compromise in 1842

Heraldry in the Great Hall of Durham Castle

Rediscovering Iron Age Pottery Techniques

A Most Useful and Meritorious Class on Incumbents

Deanery Buildings at St Andrew’s Auckland

Excavations of a Moated Site at East Red Hall, Haughton le Skerne, Darlington

Author
F J Robinson & P J Wallis
JTLang
N Shiel
Elizabeth Coatsworth

JH S Wild

R FJJones

AF & PMJ Pallister
D Austin

J Linda Drury
Vera Chapman
Peter R Scott
Calvin Wells

A Heesom

R S Boumphrey & C W Gibby
Muriel Morphin
W B Maynard

M O H Carver

L Still & A F Pallister

Vol

Page
87
101
107
109

111

21
31
35
43
50
55
63
67
73
81

85



Title

St Cuthbert of Lindisfarne: a Medical Reconstruction

The Great North Gate of Durham Castle

Obituary, Miss Mary Todd

Mrs Muriel S Cassels

An Inventory of Barrows in Durham

Archaeology in the Bowes Museum

Excavations at the Early Settlement Site of Forcegarth Pasture North 1972-4
A Crop mark Site on Strawberry Hill, Shadforth, County Durham

Early Claudian Lezoux Ware in the Durham University Samian Collection
Two Roman Bronzes from County Durham

A Hoard of Antoniniani in Darlington Museum

Rescue Excavations in County Durham 1976-78
1) asection through Dere Street, Quebec
2) aSection through Dere Street, West Brandon
3) An Excavation at Queen’s Court, 2 North Bailey, Durham City
4) An Excavation on Low Row Easington
5) Fentimans Yard, Durham City

Grange Farm: a Cross Passage House in Tyne and Wear

Cruck Framed Roofs in the City of Durham:
Preliminary Notes on Identified Examples

Post Medieval Farms in Shadforth

Author
Stanley Robinson
Margot Johnson
Edna Shepherd
Anon
Robert Young
D Coggins & S Clews
K J Fairless & D Coggins
Colin Hazelgrove
Julian Bennett
Lindsay Allason-Jones

Michael Sekulla

P A G Clack

K J N Fairless

H Martin Roberts

P A G Clack

Vol

Page
101
105
119

119

17
31
39
45
47

51

53

81

91

97



Title

Robert Hegge of Durham and his St. Cuthbert

Sir Arthur Hesilrige and the Weardale Chest

The Account of Messrs Salvins Cotton Mill, Transcribed with an Introduction
Heraldry in St Mary’s Church, Gateshead

Heather Thatched Buildings in the Northern Pennines

The Browney Valley

Two Medieval Service books form the Parish of Lanchester

Early Goat Keeping in Upper Weardale

The Making of Frank Hall Standish

Elemore Hall Transformed 1749-1753

Durham University Museum 1833-1982

Harley Manuscript 3049 and Two Questions of Walter Hunt, O. Carm.
The Queen’s Durham Relatives

The Stones of Durham Cathedral: A Preliminary Note

St Michael, the Dragon and the Lamb on Early Tympana

Changes in the Pattern of Ecclesiastical Jurisdictions in and Connected with the

Diocese of Durham during the Nineteenth Century, with a Note on the
Location of the Record of these Jurisdictions

Hospitality Residence at Durham Cathedral

The Durham Engineer Students of 1838

Author
Philippa Pattenden
Linda Drury
Ivor Atkinson & Roger Norris
R S Boumphrey
Vera Chapman
P A G Clack
AL Doyle
J Lindsay Drury
J M Fewster
John Gosden
A F Harding
M M Harvey
C Roy Hudleston
G A LJohnson & Kingsley Dunham

James Lang

Margaret McCollum

Patrick Mussett

C Preece

Vol

Page
107

125

13
19
23
27
31
37
45
49
53

57

61

67

71



Title

The Edis Negatives Collection in Durham University Library

The Bridges at Piercebridge, County Durham: a Reassessment

John Vaux, Parson and Astrologer 1575-1651

Some Northumbrian Fishery Names

The Roman Inscriptions in the Collection of the Dean and Chapter of Durham

Two Poems: Fountains Abbey; Durham.

Author
E Rainey
Peter R Scott
H John Smith
V E Watts
R P Wright

David Burnett

Vol

Page
75
77
83
89
93

95



