<u>Transactions of the Architectural and Archaeological Society of Durham and Northumberland: New Series</u>

Published Papers

Publication	Date	of Vo	lumes
-------------	------	-------	-------

Volume 1	1968
Volume 2	1970
Volume 3	1974
Volume 4	1978
Volume 5	1980
Volume 6	1982

Title		Author	Vol	Page
Bronze Age Dirks and Rapiers as Illustrated by Example	es from Durham and Northumberland	C B Burgess	1	3
Excavations at Piercebridge 1964		Richard P Harper	1	27
The Hospital of St Giles at Kepier near Durham 1112 –	1545	Dorothy M Meade	1	45
Archaeological Observations at Kepier Hospital 1961		J E Parsons	1	59
Monolithic Tracery in the Churches of Northumberlan	d	G W D Briggs	1	73
Recent Work on the Refectory of Durham Cathedral		Margot Johnson	1	85
George Hallatt Christie: an Obituary		A Howard Hall	1	95
Sir Ian Richmond: an Appreciation		R P Wright	1	96
Two Neolithic Axe heads from Chatton, Northumberla	nd	C B Burgess	1	99
Prehistoric Finds from Blaydon County Durham		John Tait	1	101
Notes on Some Food Vessels from North Northumber	and	George Joby	1	1
Further Corrections to Dr Pevsner's <i>Durham</i>		A I Doyle, C W Gibby, J H S Wild	1	107

Title		Author	Vol	Page	
Excavations at the Scooped Settlement Hetha Burn I,					
Durham in the Prehistoric Period	Hethpool Northumberland.	C B Burgess D W Harding	2 2	1 27	
Roman Durham		B Dobson	2	31	
A Weardale Centenary		R P Wright	2	45	
Hexham and the Historia Regum		H S Offler	2	51	
The Mediaeval Parish of St Giles Durha	m	Dorothy M Meade	2	63	
Durham and the Wapentake of Sadberg	ge	C M Fraser and Kenneth Emsley	2	71	
The Inclosures and Village of Bolam		Vera Chapman	2	83	
A Philosophical War: An Episode in Eigh	nteenth Century Lecturing in North East England	F J G Robinson	2	101	
Bertram Colgrave: an Obituary		C W Gibby	2	109	
Innovation and Tradition in British Preh	istory	Stuart Piggott	3	1	
Roman Frontiers and Roman Frontier Policy: Some Reflections on		A D D'.	2	42	
	Roman Imperialism	A R Birley	3	13	
The Anglo Saxons and Rome		Rosemary Cramp	3	27	
Castles and Castle Building in the Middl	e Ages	A J Taylor	3	39	
The Posthumous Miracles of St Godric	of Finchale	R Finucane	3	47	
Hart II: a Mediaeval House at Hart, Cou	nty Durham	D Austin & L M Thoms	3	51	
Durham Cathedral: an Unknown Fire		M G Snape	3	71	
The Auckside Estate of Anthony Todd: F	Freeholder of Middleton in Teesdale	Vera Chapman	3	75	

Title		Author	Vol	Page
The Association of Protestant School	olmasters in the North of England	F J Robinson & P J Wallis	3	87
Some Early Coped Grave Covers in	County Durham	J T Lang	3	101
The Wheeler Cabinet		N Shiel	3	107
A Unnoticed Sculpture Fragment in	Durham Cathedral Library	Elizabeth Coatsworth	3	109
Galilee Glass		J H S Wild	3	111
Archaeology in the Bowes Museum	: A) Bronze Age Metalwork B) Roman Epigraphy	R F J Jones	4	1
A Survey of the Deserted Medieval	Village of Newsham	AF & PMJ Pallister	4	7
Low Throston II: Excavations of a De	eserted Medieval Hamlet 1972	D Austin	4	21
Westgate Castle in Weardale – the	Last 500 Years	J Linda Drury	4	31
Cruck Framed Buildings in the Vale	of the Tees	Vera Chapman	4	35
Piercebridge Notes 1975		Peter R Scott	4	43
A Note on the Skeleton PB TF/73 fro	om Piercebridge	Calvin Wells	4	50
A Corrupt Election Compromise in 2	1842	A Heesom	4	55
Heraldry in the Great Hall of Durha	m Castle	R S Boumphrey & C W Gibby	4	63
Rediscovering Iron Age Pottery Tec	hniques	Muriel Morphin	4	67
A Most Useful and Meritorious Clas	ss on Incumbents	W B Maynard	4	73
Deanery Buildings at St Andrew's A	uckland	M O H Carver	4	81
Excavations of a Moated Site at Eas	t Red Hall, Haughton le Skerne, Darlington	L Still & A F Pallister	4	85

Title	Author	Vol	Page
St Cuthbert of Lindisfarne: a Medical Reconstruction	Stanley Robinson	4	101
The Great North Gate of Durham Castle	Margot Johnson	4	105
Obituary, Miss Mary Todd	Edna Shepherd	4	119
Mrs Muriel S Cassels	Anon	4	119
An Inventory of Barrows in Durham	Robert Young	5	1
Archaeology in the Bowes Museum	D Coggins & S Clews	5	17
Excavations at the Early Settlement Site of Forcegarth Pasture North 1972-4	K J Fairless & D Coggins	5	31
A Crop mark Site on Strawberry Hill, Shadforth, County Durham	Colin Hazelgrove	5	39
Early Claudian Lezoux Ware in the Durham University Samian Collection	Julian Bennett	5	45
Two Roman Bronzes from County Durham	Lindsay Allason-Jones	5	47
A Hoard of Antoniniani in Darlington Museum	Michael Sekulla	5	51
Rescue Excavations in County Durham 1976-78 1) a section through Dere Street, Quebec 2) a Section through Dere Street, West Brandon 3) An Excavation at Queen's Court, 2 North Bailey, Durham City 4) An Excavation on Low Row Easington			
5) Fentimans Yard, Durham City	P A G Clack	5	53
Grange Farm: a Cross Passage House in Tyne and Wear	K J N Fairless	5	81
Cruck Framed Roofs in the City of Durham: Preliminary Notes on Identified Examples	H Martin Roberts	5	91
Post Medieval Farms in Shadforth	P A G Clack	5	97

Title	Author	Vol	Page
Robert Hegge of Durham and his St. Cuthbert	Philippa Pattenden	5	107
Sir Arthur Hesilrige and the Weardale Chest	Linda Drury	5	125
The Account of Messrs Salvins Cotton Mill, Transcribed with an Introduction	Ivor Atkinson & Roger Norris	6	1
Heraldry in St Mary's Church, Gateshead	R S Boumphrey	6	5
Heather Thatched Buildings in the Northern Pennines	Vera Chapman	6	9
The Browney Valley	P A G Clack	6	13
Two Medieval Service books form the Parish of Lanchester	A L Doyle	6	19
Early Goat Keeping in Upper Weardale	J Lindsay Drury	6	23
The Making of Frank Hall Standish	J M Fewster	6	27
Elemore Hall Transformed 1749-1753	John Gosden	6	31
Durham University Museum 1833-1982	A F Harding	6	37
Harley Manuscript 3049 and Two Questions of Walter Hunt, O. Carm.	M M Harvey	6	45
The Queen's Durham Relatives	C Roy Hudleston	6	49
The Stones of Durham Cathedral: A Preliminary Note	G A L Johnson & Kingsley Dunham	6	53
St Michael, the Dragon and the Lamb on Early Tympana	James Lang	6	57
Changes in the Pattern of Ecclesiastical Jurisdictions in and Connected with the	•		
Location of the Record of these Jurisdictions	Margaret McCollum	6	61
Hospitality Residence at Durham Cathedral	Patrick Mussett	6	67
The Durham Engineer Students of 1838	C Preece	6	71
Harley Manuscript 3049 and Two Questions of Walter Hunt, O. Carm. The Queen's Durham Relatives The Stones of Durham Cathedral: A Preliminary Note St Michael, the Dragon and the Lamb on Early Tympana Changes in the Pattern of Ecclesiastical Jurisdictions in and Connected with the Diocese of Durham during the Nineteenth Century, with a Note on the Location of the Record of these Jurisdictions Hospitality Residence at Durham Cathedral	M M Harvey C Roy Hudleston G A L Johnson & Kingsley Dunham James Lang Margaret McCollum Patrick Mussett	6 6 6 6	45 49 53 57 61 67

Title	Author	Vol	Page
The Edis Negatives Collection in Durham University Library	E Rainey	6	75
The Bridges at Piercebridge, County Durham: a Reassessment	Peter R Scott	6	77
John Vaux, Parson and Astrologer 1575-1651	H John Smith	6	83
Some Northumbrian Fishery Names	V E Watts	6	89
The Roman Inscriptions in the Collection of the Dean and Chapter of Durham	R P Wright	6	93
Two Poems: Fountains Abbey; Durham.	David Burnett	6	95